## **Gauradaha Municipality**

## Office of The Municipal Executive



Gauradaha, Jhapa



## for the Construction of Construction of Municipality Office Compound

Gauradaha Municipality 2, Jhapa

Date of publication: 11th October 2020 (25th Ashoj 2077)

- 1. Gauradaha Municipality, Gauradaha, Jhapa invites only electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of municipality compound wall, gates and filling work mention below on table.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Gauradaha Municipality, Technical Section, Jhapa, Telephone No: 023-480378 Fax number: 023-480044 within office hours. The bidders may visit the E-Procurement Section of PPMO's Web Site http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/epg.
- 3.Bidding document can be downloaded from PPMO's e-GP system <a href="http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/epg">http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/epg</a>. Bidders submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the account as specified below.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank, Gauradaha Branch Name of Office: GAURADAHA MUNICIPALITY.

Office Account no.87CA503611524002.

- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted to Office of the Gauradaha Municipality, Gauradaha, Jhapa electronically through E-procurement section Web Site <a href="http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/epg">http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/epg</a> on or before 12:00 hrs of 10<sup>th</sup> Nobember 2020 (25th Kartik 2077) and the bid opening shall take place at:14:00 hrs of 10<sup>th</sup> Nobember 2020 (25th Kartik 2077) on Gauradaha Municipality office, Gauradaha, Jhapa . Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened after bid submission deadline as mentioned above in the presence of representatives including bidders' (who choose to attend in person) at Municipality Office, Jhapa.
- 5. All bids shall be accompanied by a valid bid security of an amount not less than the amount as specified below. The bid security guarantee shall confirm to the standard format as specified in the bid document. The bid security guarantee issued by only the commercial bank approved by Nepal Rastra Bank shall be accepted by the employer. The bid security has to deposit in deposit account no: 87CA750361152401 of GAURADAHA MUNICIPALITY, Jhapa in NIC Asia Bank, Gauradaha, Jhapa.
- 6. Bids shall be valid upto 120 days.
- 7. Pre-bid meeting will be held in the office of Gauradaha Municipality Office, Jhapa at 14:00 hrs on 1<sup>st</sup> Nobember 2020 (16th Kartik 2077). Detail Information about submission process of bid electronically (e-submission) shall be provided to all interested bidders who choose to attend this pre-bid meeting.
- 8. If the specified date for pre-bid meeting, last date of submission and opening falls on a Government holiday then the same time on the next working day shall be considered for such events. In such case the validity of bid security shall be considered from already specified last date for bid submission. Any intimidation, collusion and cartel ling during bidding process shall be punishable by law.
- 9. Matter not covered by this notice shall be in accordance with PPA Act 2063 and PRR 2064 with latest update.

10. The details of work and qualification requirements are as given below:

C		security	Annual	Work	Rs.with VAT)	Bid documents
Contract No.	Description of Works	amount	Construction Turnover	Required		fee
			Required,	1		
GM/NCB/W/01/ 077-078	Construction of Municipality Office Compound Gauradaha Municipality-2,Jhapa	NRs. 350,000/-			Nrs. 13,579,568.05/-	Nrs. 3000/-